August 10, 2021



ThriveWise Solutions LLC Certified by the Women's Business Enterprise National Council

ThriveWise Solutions LLC, a business specializing in Human Resources Consulting and Services, is proud to announce national certification as a Women's Business Enterprise (WBE) by the Women's Business Enterprise Center East, a regional certifying partner of the Women's Business Enterprise National Council (WBENC).

We are thrilled to be officially certified as a Woman Business Enterprise (WBE). During my corporate experience, I always enjoyed the benefits of the women's network. The WBENC certification will enable ThriveWise Solutions to have exposure to WBENC's Corporate Members, access to executive education programs and business development opportunities, as well as to be listed as an approved and qualified woman-owned business for companies committed to fostering diversity. We look forward to the opportunities the certification will bring.

The WBENC standard of certification implemented by the Women's Business Enterprise Center East is a meticulous process, including an in-depth review of the business and site inspection. The certification process is designed to confirm the business is at least 51% owned, operated, and controlled by a woman or women.

By including women-owned businesses among their suppliers, corporations and government agencies demonstrate their commitment to fostering diversity and the continued development of their supplier diversity programs.

About WBENC:

Founded in 1997, WBENC is the nation's leader in women's business development and the leading third-party certifier of businesses owned and operated by women, with more than 17,000 certified Women's Business Enterprises, 14 national Regional Partner Organizations, and more than 350 Corporate Members. More than 1,000 corporations representing America's most prestigious brands, as well as many states, cities, and other entities, accept WBENC Certification. For more information, visit <u>www.wbenc.org</u>.

About ThriveWise Solutions:

ThriveWise Solutions is a woman owned human resources consulting and services firm, founded in 2020. The South New Jersey company provides strategic and operational services to small, mid-sized, and nonprofit companies. ThriveWise Solutions is prepared to listen, support, and provide comprehensive solutions enabling clients to meet their specific needs and challenges.